(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400068151834
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/26/0601006-066 **/8.78
PICK-UP     WAIT     MAIL     (Business Entity Name)     (Document Number) tified Copies Certificates of Status	ALLANASSES, RUDA
pecial Instructions to Filing Officer:	05 KH2 28 - KH2 55 -

# FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 1333 N. DUVAL STREET, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

05 H.M.

:01.EV 82

0

) U ]

MASSEE, ELGNDA

DATE: 03-28-06

ł.

6

NAME: JONES GROVE ESTATES, INC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

. 1

COST: \$78.75- CK ATTACHED

**RETURN:** CERTIFIED COPY

ACCOUNT FCA000000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Jones Grove Estates Inc.

#### PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE II

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

116 Viceroy Road, Building D, Unit 3, Concord, Ontario L4K 2M4 CANADA

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To own and develop real estate

### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: Ten Thousand (10,000) shares, all of which are without par value and classified as common stock

### INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS ARTICLE V

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

116 Vicerov Road, Building D, Unit 3, Lome Leibel Concord, Ontario L4K 2M4 CANADA 116 Viceroy Road, Building D, Unit 3, Corev Leibel Concord, Ontario L4K 2M4 CANADA

### ARTICLE VI **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agentis:

certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

NRAI Services, Inc. 2731 Executive Park Drive, Suite 4 Weston, FL 33331

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Jordana Enig Stockhamer 7500 Woodbine Avenue, Suite 300 Markham, Ontario L3R 1A8 CANADA

\*\*\*\*\*\*\* Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this

Signature/Registered Agent

Idana EStockhame ignature/Incorporator

Murch 17, 2006 Date

March 17, 2006 Date

